
 
SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT  

BOARD OF EDUCATION  
Agenda Item 11.2 

 
Meeting Date :  March 2, 2023 
 
Subject :  Review and Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for 
                     Consultant Services- SA23-00118  
 

 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
Division : Labor Relations 
 
 
Recommendation : Approve Amendment No. 1 to agreement for consultant services 
with Margarita Maldonado. 
 
 
Background/Rationale :  Amendment No. 1 to increase the January 31, 2022 contract 
by $87,500 and extend the contract from October 24, 2022 to June 30, 2023, in order.to 
provide support in the area of labor relations, including drafting proposals and collecting, 
reviewing and analyzing data. 
 
 
Financial Considerations : This amendment includes a requested increase of $87,500 
for a total contract value of $170,000. 
 
 
LCAP Goal(s) : N/A 
 
 
Documents Attached:    
N/A 
 

Estimated Time of Presentation : 5 minutes 

Submitted by:  Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent  

Approved by :   Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent 
 

Page 1 of 1 


	Meeting Date:  March 2, 2023

